Form PTO-1504	1	12-24-2		ET	DML (200)	
1-51-92	able Commissioner of F			hed original document	rMW (388)	
To the minora	ible Commissioner or r			ned original document	ts or copy nereor.	
1. Name of conv	eying party(ies):	1023205	2. Name and a	ddress of receiving	g party(ies):	
Eduardo Rodriguez			Name: TMW Marketing Company, Inc.			
			Address: 40650 Encyclopedia Circle			
11-29-02			Fremont, California 94538-2453			
X Individual(s) Association			Individual(s) citizenship:			
General Partnership Limited Partnership			Association			
Corporation			General Partnership			
			Limited Partnership			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)			X Corporation California			
attachedYes _XNo			If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a			
3. Nature of conveyance:			domestic representative designation is attached:			
X Assignment	Merge		/D i ti	Yes _X_ !		
Security Agreement Change of Name			(Designations must be a separate document from			
Other:	N			Assignment) Additional name(s) & addresses attached?		
Execution Date: November 4, 2002				Yes X		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)			B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
-			1,535,407	1,974,928	1,891,177	
			1,978,216	1,798,756	1,976,462	
			1,978,215	1,885,065		
			es No X			
	Additional Number					
	dress of party to who	om	6. Total number	r of applications a		
corresponden		om	6. Total number	r of applications a		
	dress of party to who	om	6. Total numbe involved:		<u>8</u>	
corresponden	dress of party to who	om	6. Total numbe involved:		<u>8</u>	
corresponden mailed:	dress of party to who	om ment should be	<ul> <li>6. Total number involved:</li> <li>7. Total fee (37</li> <li>X Enclosed</li> <li>X Authorized to involved:</li> </ul>	CFR 3.41)	\$215.00 eposit account in the	
corresponden mailed: Name: <u>Mark N.</u> Internal Address: Street Address:	dress of party to who does concerning docured by the concerning docured by the concerning docured by the concerning documents of the concernin	om ment should be ski L.L.P.	<ul> <li>6. Total number involved:</li> <li>7. Total fee (37</li> <li>X Enclosed</li> <li>X Authorized to involved:</li> </ul>	CFR 3.41)	\$215.00 eposit account in the	
corresponden mailed: Name: <u>Mark N.</u> Internal Address:	dress of party to who does concerning docured by the concerning docured by the concerning docured by the concerning documents of the concernin	om ment should be	6. Total number involved:  7. Total fee (37  X Enclosed  X Authorized to event of insured to the control of the control o	CFR 3.41)o be charged to de	\$215.00 eposit account in the	
corresponden mailed:  Name: Mark N. Internal Address: Street Address: City: New York	dress of party to who loce concerning docur  Mutterperl Fulbright & Jawors 666 Fifth Avenue State: NY	om ment should be ski L.L.P.	6. Total number involved:  7. Total fee (37  X Enclosed  X Authorized to event of insured to the control of the control o	CFR 3.41)	\$215.00 eposit account in the	
corresponden mailed:  Name: Mark N. Internal Address: Street Address: City: New York  2/23/2002 6T0H11 000	dress of party to who ace concerning docur  Mutterperl Fulbright & Jawors 666 Fifth Avenue State: NY	om ment should be ski L.L.P.	6. Total number involved:  7. Total fee (37  X Enclosed  X Authorized to event of insured to the control of the control o	CFR 3.41)o be charged to de	\$215.00 eposit account in the	
corresponden mailed:  Name: Mark N. Internal Address: Street Address: City: New York	dress of party to who loce concerning docur  Mutterperl Fulbright & Jawors 666 Fifth Avenue State: NY	om ment should be ski L.L.P.	6. Total number involved:  7. Total fee (37)  X Enclosed  X Authorized to event of insulations.  8. Deposit accompany and the event of insulations.	CFR 3.41)	\$215.00 eposit account in the	
corresponden mailed:  Name: Mark N. Internal Address: Street Address: City: New York  2/23/2002 6TDH11 000	dress of party to who ace concerning docur  Mutterperl Fulbright & Jawors 666 Fifth Avenue State: NY  00174 1535407	om ment should be ski L.L.P. Zip: 10103	6. Total number involved:  7. Total fee (37  X Enclosed  X Authorized to event of insulations.)  8. Deposit accompany (Attach duplicate copy.)	CFR 3.41)obe charged to de afficiency of check ount number:	\$215.00 eposit account in the	
corresponden mailed:  Name: Mark N. Internal Address: Street Address: City: New York  2/23/2002 6TDH11 000	dress of party to who ace concerning docur  Mutterperl Fulbright & Jawors 666 Fifth Avenue State: NY  00174 1535407	om ment should be ski L.L.P. Zip: 10103	6. Total number involved:  7. Total fee (37)  X Enclosed  X Authorized to event of insulations.  8. Deposit accompany and the event of insulations.	CFR 3.41)	\$215.00 eposit account in the	
corresponden mailed:  Name: Mark N. Internal Address: Street Address: City: New York  2/23/2002 6TDH11 000	dress of party to who ace concerning docur  Mutterperl Fulbright & Jawors 666 Fifth Avenue State: NY  00174 1535407	om ment should be ski L.L.P. Zip: 10103	6. Total number involved:  7. Total fee (37  X Enclosed  X Authorized to event of insulations.)  8. Deposit accompany (Attach duplicate copy.)	CFR 3.41)	\$215.00 eposit account in the	
corresponden mailed:  Name: Mark N. Internal Address: Street Address: City: New York  2/23/2002 6TDH11 000	dress of party to who ace concerning docur  Mutterperl Fulbright & Jawors 666 Fifth Avenue State: NY  00174 1535407 40.00 PP 175.00 0P	om ment should be ski L.L.P. Zip: 10103	6. Total number involved:  7. Total fee (37  X Enclosed  X Authorized to event of insulations.)  8. Deposit accompany (Attach duplicate copy.)	CFR 3.41)	\$215.00 eposit account in the	
corresponden mailed:  Name: Mark N. Internal Address: Street Address: City: New York  2/23/2002 6TON11 000  1 FC: 8521 2 FC: 8522	Mutterperl Fulbright & Jawors 666 Fifth Avenue State: NY 00174 1535407 40.00 P 175.00 DP	belief, the foregoing	6. Total number involved: 7. Total fee (37  X Enclosed  X Authorized to event of insulate section of the control of the c	CFR 3.41)	\$215.00 eposit account in the	
corresponden mailed:  Name:Mark N. Internal Address: _ Street Address: _ City:New York  2/23/2002 6T0N11 000  1 FC: 8521 2 FC: 8522  9. Statement an	Mutterperl Fulbright & Jawors 666 Fifth Avenue State: NY 00174 1535407 40.00 PP 175.00 0P	belief, the foregoing	6. Total number involved: 7. Total fee (37  X Enclosed  X Authorized to event of insulate section of the control of the c	CFR 3.41)	s215.00 eposit account in the o. 09904055 deposit account)	
corresponden mailed:  Name: Mark N. Internal Address: Street Address: City: New York  2/23/2002 6T0H11 000  1 FC: 8521 2 FC: 8522  9. Statement and To the best of a true copy of	Mutterperl Fulbright & Jawors 666 Fifth Avenue State: NY 00174 1535407 40.00 PP 175.00 DP	belief, the foregoing	6. Total number involved: 7. Total fee (37  X Enclosed  X Authorized to event of insulate section of the control of the c	CFR 3.41)	\$215.00 eposit account in the  o. 09904055 deposit account)  any attached copy is	
corresponden mailed:  Name: Mark N. Internal Address: Street Address: New York  2/23/2002 6T0H11 000  1 FC: 3521 2 FC: 3522  9. Statement and To the best of a true copy of Mark N. M.	Mutterperl Fulbright & Jawors 666 Fifth Avenue State: NY 00174 1535407 40.00 P 175.00 DP	belief, the foregoing	6. Total number involved: 7. Total fee (37  X Enclosed  X Authorized to event of insulate section of the control of the c	CFR 3.41)	s215.00 eposit account in the o. 09904055 deposit account)	
corresponden mailed:  Name: Mark N. Internal Address: Street Address: City: New York  2/23/2002 6T0H11 000  1 FC: 8521 2 FC: 8522  9. Statement and To the best of a true copy of	Mutterperl Fulbright & Jawors 666 Fifth Avenue State: NY 00174 1535407 40.00 P 175.00 DP	belief, the foregoing	6. Total number involved: 7. Total fee (37  X Enclosed  X Authorized to event of insulations.) 8. Deposit accompany  [NUMBER]  (Attach duplicate copy)  THIS SPACE	c CFR 3.41)	sposit account in the o. 09904055 deposit account)  any attached copy is	

"Express Mail" mailing label No. \_\_\_\_\_

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, EDUARDO RODRIGUEZ, an individual and citizen of the United States of

America, currently residing at 308-310 E. 15<sup>th</sup> Street, Apt. 4A, New York, New York 10017

(formerly residing at The Georgian Condominium, 1621 Collins Avenue, Unit PH-1-122, Miami

Beach, Florida 33139), ("Assignor") owns the following marks: 1) WILKE RODRIGUEZ and

WR Design, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration

No. 1,535,407, issued April 18, 1989, 2) WR WILKE RODRIGUEZ RELAX, which is

registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,974,928, issued

May 21, 1996, 3) WR WILKE RODRIGUEZ RELAX and Design, which is registered in the

United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,978,216, issued June 4, 1996, 4)

WR RELAX and Design, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Registration No. 1,978,215, issued April 4, 1996, 5) SKETCH BOOK BY WILKE

RODRIGUEZ and WR Design, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark

Office, Registration No. 1,798,756, issued October 12, 1993, 6) WR WILKE RODRIGUEZ and

Design, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No.

1,976,462, issued May 28, 1996 7) ZERO 06 SIX WILKE RODRIGUEZ, which is registered in

the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,885,065, issued March 21,

1995 and 8) ZERO 06 SIX and Design, which is registered in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,891,177, issued April 25, 1995 (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, TMW Marketing Company, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of

the State of California, having a place of business at 40650 Encyclopedia Circle, Fremont, CA

94538-2453 - United States of America, ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks and the

registrations thereof;

25225602.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002638 FRAME: 0065

US

NOW THEREFORE, for all good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns unto Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in and to

the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the

registrations thereof.

Dated: November4, 2002

New York, NY

25225602.1

**RECORDED: 11/29/2002** 

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002638 FRAME: 0066